As part of our program for continuous improvement, Camfil reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

GOLD SERIES
GOLD CONE FILTER CARTRIDGE

Part number

325325001

325325002

325325012

325325014

325325016

325325015

325325008

Part number

225225001

225225003

225225002

225225004

225225005

HemiPleat model

FLTR-GS-GR-325

FLTR-GS-FR-325

FLTR-GS-FC-325

FLTR-GS-XG-325

FLTR-GS-XF-325

FLTR-GS-XFC-325

FLTR-GS-XS-325

Dura-Pleat model

FLTR-GS-DPS-225

FLTR-GS-DPO-225

FLTR-GS-DPA-225

FLTR-GS-DPT-225

FLTR-GS-DPTC-225

<camtfil

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL

Filter cartridges are the heart of any dust collector and play a key role on how efficient
an extraction system will work. For our proven Gold Series system we include the
patented Gold Cone technology with an inner cone which increases the overall amount
of usable filter surface of the cartridge and enhances pulse cleaning. It is available in

two different ranges of filter media.

ADVANTAGES

e Patented HemiPleat technology
ensures 100% media use

e |mproved dust load handling
and release when pulse cleaned

e  Energy efficient operation and
cleaning

Application:

Optimised filter life &
less maintenance

Low pressure drop

Wide range of media properties

Optional eXtreme media with

nanofiber layer

Suitable for many industrial processes like metal fabrication

(welding, blasting, laser & plasma cutting, powder paint coating),
food processing, pharmaceutical and chemical industry

Structure:
Gasket:

Sealant: Polyurethane

Temperature:

Media type

GR — Standard Green

FR — Flame Retardant

FC — Flame Retardant & Carbon Impregnated
XG — eXtreme Green

XF  — Extreme Flame Retardant

XFC — Extreme Flame Retardant
& Carbon Impregnated

XS — eXtreme Synthetic

Media type

DPS — Polyester Standard

DPO — Polyester Olephobic & Hydrophobic
DPA — Polyester Antistatic

DPT — Polyester & PTFE Membrane

DPTC — Polyester Antistatic Carbon
Impregnation & PTFE Membrane

Filter area

m?
30.2
30.2
30.2
30.2

30.2

30.2

30.2

Filter area

m?

21

21

21

21

21

Galvanised end caps and internal support
Foam in place polyurethane or synthetic rubber

71° C for HemiPleat, 93° C for Dura-Pleat

DIN EN60335-2-69
(Dust Class)

DIN EN60335-2-69
(Dust Class)

M

M
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