## GOLD SERIES GOLD CONE FILTER CARTRIDGE





Filter cartridges are the heart of any dust collector and play a key role on how efficient an extraction system will work. For our proven Gold Series system we include the patented Gold Cone technology with an inner cone which increases the overall amount of usable filter surface of the cartridge and enhances pulse cleaning. It is available in two different ranges of filter media.

## **ADVANTAGES**

- Patented HemiPleat technology ensures 100% media use
- Improved dust load handling and release when pulse cleaned
- Energy efficient operation and cleaning
- Optimised filter life & less maintenance
- Low pressure drop
- Wide range of media properties
- Optional eXtreme media with nanofiber layer

Application:	Suitable for many industrial processes like metal fabrication			
	(welding, blasting, laser & plasma cutting, powder paint coating),			
	food processing, pharmaceutical and chemical industry			
Structure:	Galvanised end caps and internal support			
Gasket:	Foam in place polyurethane or synthetic rubber			
Sealant:	Polyurethane			
Temperature:	emperature: 71° C for HemiPleat, 93° C for Dura-Pleat			

Part number	HemiPleat model	Media type	Filter area m²	DIN EN60335-2-69 (Dust Class)	
325325001	FLTR-GS-GR-325	GR — Standard Green	30.2		
325325002	FLTR-GS-FR-325	FR — Flame Retardant	30.2		21
325325012	FLTR-GS-FC-325	FC — Flame Retardant & Carbon Impregnated	30.2		11-2021
325325014	FLTR-GS-XG-325	XG — eXtreme Green	30.2	М	ENGLISH /
325325016	FLTR-GS-XF-325	XF — Extreme Flame Retardant	30.2	М	_
325325015	FLTR-GS-XFC-325	XFC — Extreme Flame Retardant & Carbon Impregnated	30.2	М	Data Sheet
325325008	FLTR-GS-XS-325	XS — eXtreme Synthetic	30.2	М	idges D

Part number	Dura-Pleat model	Media type	Filter area m²	DIN EN60335-2-69 (Dust Class)
225225001	FLTR-GS-DPS-225	DPS — Polyester Standard	21	М
225225003	FLTR-GS-DPO-225	DPO — Polyester Olephobic & Hydrophobic	21	М
225225002	FLTR-GS-DPA-225	DPA — Polyester Antistatic	21	М
225225004	FLTR-GS-DPT-225	DPT — Polyester & PTFE Membrane	21	М
225225005	FLTR-GS-DPTC-225	DPTC — Polyester Antistatic Carbon Impregnation & PTFE Membrane	21	М

Camfil APC GmbH | Ludwigstaler Str. 149 | 78532 Tuttlingen/Germany | +49 7461 7011-0 | germany.apc@camfil.com